2015

NATIONAL TOP DOG OF THE YEAR CONTENDERS

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
PHIL HOF/PW'15/AM GR/APAC CH HONEYPOT'S POETRY IN MOTION (USA) BEAGLE
Owner: JEDY D K N CHUA,ANN WOLF,AARON GO & EUGEN Breeder: CINDY WILLIAMS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT BOB,BIG 26 12,032
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG 26
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS BOB,BIG 27
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA BOB,BIG 27
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG,BIS 510
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG 25
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 DAVID POWERS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 374
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG,BIS 391
02/22/15 135TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 234
02/22/15 136TH CCCI ALL BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG,BIS 311
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 232
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS 380
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG,BIS 378
03/28/15 1ST TESSA ALCARAZ ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 215
04/10/15 17TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG,BIS 142
04/11/15 21ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 99
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA BOB,BIG,BIS 366
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS-2 340
04/25/15 138TH CCCI ALL BREED SANDRA MCMAHON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 229
04/25/15 139TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 268
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG 11
04/26/15 141ST CCCI ALL BREED DIERDRE CROFT BOBV,BOB,BIG,BIS- 266
2
04/26/15 142ND CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB.BIG,BIS 303
04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOBV,BOB,BIG,BIS- 261
2
05/10/15 27TH PDF ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 209
05/10/15 28TH PDF ALL-BREED JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG,BIS-2 243
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 242
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG,BIS 343
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG,BIS 323
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG 9
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 200
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG 15
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-2 224
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS 256
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS 259
07/03/15 167TH IKCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS 151
07/03/15 169TH IKCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS 153
07/04/15 172ND IKCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 132
07/04/15 173RD IKCI ALL-BREED SEUNG CHOUI BAEK BOB,BIG,BIS 152
07/05/15 174TH IKCI ALL-BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS-3 113
07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 202
07/11/15 34TH PDCP ALL-BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG 9
07/12/15 36TH PDCP ALL-BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG 9
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB, BIG, BIS-2 313
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB, BIG, BIS-2 314
07/26/15 GSDF 17TH ALL-BREED ELAINE TY BIG 10
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG,BIS 341
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG 13
08/29/15 57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YUMI KITAMURA BOBV 4
08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG 9
08/29/15 59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG,BIS 300
08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG,BIS 286
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-BIS-3 221



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG-2 8 12,032
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 231
10/03/15 5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED CHAN WENG WOH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 205
10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 248
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG 12
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG 12
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB,BIG 12
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG,BIS-3 194
11/07/15 150TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG 15
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 197
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 197
11/08/15 153RD CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG 15
11/08/15 155TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 190




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
2
PHIL HOF/INT/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/AZ/MOL/CY/ES/CR/BGR CH NIKLA'S ERON (ARG) DOBERMANN
Owner: EDWIN L OLIVAREZ Breeder: SERI,SILVIA BEATRIZ/MAGALLANES,JO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG-3 55 6,382
02/22/15 135TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 40
03/08/15 25TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS WERA HUBENTHAL BOB,BIG-2 45
03/08/15 26TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS RODI HUBENTHAL BOB,BIG-2 45
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG 51
03/28/15 1ST TESSA ALCARAZ ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG 39
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOBBIG,BIS-3 264
04/25/15 139TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 304
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG,BIS 302
04/26/15 141ST CCCI ALL BREED DIERDRE CROFT BOB,BIG 44
04/26/15 142ND CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOBBIG,BIS-3 231
04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG-2 45
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 241
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG-2 38
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-2 37
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-3 38
06/27/15 52ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 195
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG,BIS 264
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-4 37
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG-4 36
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 39
07/03/15 167TH IKCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 38
07/03/15 169TH IKCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 39
07/04/15 172ND IKCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG-2 40
07/04/15 173RD IKCI ALL-BREED SEUNG CHOUI BAEK BOB,BIG-2 40
07/05/15 174TH IKCI ALL-BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 40
07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-2 29
07/11/15 34TH PDCP ALL-BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG-3 29
07/26/15 GSDF 17TH ALL-BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG 17
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 50
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB 15
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 281
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-2 49
08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG-2 35
08/29/15 59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOBBIG,BIS-2 265
08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-2 33
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-2 33
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOBBIG,BIS-3 214
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG,BIS 349
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG-2 42
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB 9
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG 38
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-2 37
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-2 31
09/26/15 4TH SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS ALAN ONG BOB,BIG-2 31
10/03/15 5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED CHAN WENG WOH BOB,BIG,BIS-3 177
10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-2 31
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG,BIS-3 207
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOBBIG,BIS-2 224
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG 32
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG,BIS 313
11/07/15 150TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG,BIS-2 230
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS 259
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG,BIS 259
11/08/15 153RD CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOBBIG,BIS-2 224
11/14/15 18TH PPCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-2 23
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BISS,BIG,BIS 192

11/21/15

111TH FCI ALL BREED

DEBORAH HARBIN

BOB,BIG-2

37




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

3

PHIL HOF/PW'15/SEA CH CLEO DI CASA MASSARELLI (ITA)

Owner:
DATE
01/10/15
01/10/15
01/10/15
01/11/15
01/12/15
01/12/15
01/13/15
01/13/15
01/13/15
02/14/15
02/14/15
02/22/15
03/15/15

03/15/15

03/21/15
04/18/15
04/25/15
04/26/15
04/26/15
04/26/15
05/10/15
06/20/15
06/20/15
06/27/15
06/28/15
06/28/15
07/03/15
07/03/15
07/04/15
07/05/15
07/18/15
07/18/15
07/26/15

07/26/15

08/15/15
08/22/15
08/29/15
08/30/15
08/30/15
09/05/15
09/12/15
09/19/15
09/19/15
09/26/15

DR. PABLO R OLIVAREZ
SHOWCODE
1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED
30TH AKU ALL BREED
91ST FCI ALL BREED
92ND FCI ALL BREED
1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED
477TH PCCI ALL BREED
2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED
94TH FCI ALL BREED
PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015
478TH PCCI ALL BREED
479TH PCCI ALL BREED
135TH CCCI ALL BREED

GSDF 14TH ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

GSDF 15TH ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

95TH FCI ALL BREED
97TH FCI ALL BREED
138TH CCCI ALL BREED
141ST CCCI ALL BREED
142ND CCCI ALL BREED
143RD CCCI ALL BREED
27TH PDF ALL-BREED
101ST FCI ALL BREED
102ND FCI ALL BREED
51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
167TH IKCI ALL-BREED
169TH IKCI ALL-BREED
173RD IKCI ALL-BREED
174TH IKCI ALL-BREED
103RD FCI ALL BREED
104TH FCI ALL BREED

GSDF 16TH ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

GSDF 17TH ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

106TH FCI ALL BREED
28TH BCPI ALL-BREED
58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED
45TH DCECI ALL BREED
108TH FCI ALL BREED
21ST IPCP ALL-BREED
22ND IPCP ALL-BREED
3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
Breeder: MASSARELLI LIBERO
JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
MARIE MERCHANT BOB,BIG,BIS 528 6,188
FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-2 18
FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 428
NIKSA LEMO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 472
ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG,BIG,BIS 506
STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG 27
GOPI KRISHNAN BOB,BIG,BIS 478
LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 446
DAVID POWERS BOB,BIG,BIS 476
PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG 16
DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG 17
MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS 307
SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 253
ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS 252
DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG 11
ANCA GUIRA BOB,BIG 10
SANDRA MCMAHON BOB,BIG 12
DIERDRE CROFT BOB,BIG,BIS-3 230
DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG 10
KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG 10
AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS I BOB,BIG,BIS-2 242
SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG 10
KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG 9
TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG 8
RON BESOFF BOB,BIG 8
DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS-3 197
RON BESOFF BOB,BIG 6
DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG 6
SEUNG CHOUI BAEK BOB,BIG 4
DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS-2 131
PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB,BIG, BIS-3 237
JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB, BIG 10
GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIS 215
ELAINE TY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 194
COL KEN ROY BOB,BIG-3 9
YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG 16
SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 228
KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG 13
JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG 12
RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS 79
CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG 16
YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG 11
EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG 11
MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG 9




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
PHIL HOF MUGEN POMS BELIEVE N DREAMS POMERANIAN
Owner: FRANK LAO & KAYLA FAYE S SUAREZ Breeder: MS. NORALYN S RADAM
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG 70 5,692
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 504
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG,BIS 520
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT BOB,BIG,BIS 504
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-4 74
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO BOB,BIG 69
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG-2 62
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 360
03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-2 49
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 352
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA BOB,BIG-2 62
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-4 60
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG-3 45
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-2 46
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG-3 45
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 218
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-2 27
06/27/15 52ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-2 27
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG 27
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 23
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG-3 25
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 26
07/11/15 34TH PDCP ALL-BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG-3 35
07/12/15 36TH PDCP ALL-BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-2 36
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 43
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB,BIG-2 42
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG-2 43
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-2 43
08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG 50
08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-4 43
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 247
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG-3 37
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-2 38
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG,BIS 299
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG,BIS 299
10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-2 50
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG,BIS 290
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG,BIS 272
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB,BIG-4 42
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-2 43
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG-2 44
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG-2 44
11/14/15 17TH PPCI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 170
11/14/15 18TH PPCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BISS,BIG,BIS-2 162
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG 18
11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG 18
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG-2 44
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ BOB,BIG 45




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5
PHIL HOF/AM/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH LORAL'S XCALIBUR (USA) ROTTWEILER
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: LORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB 11 4,405
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA BOB 10
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED JULIE OATES BOB,BIG 92
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-3 87
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-2 84
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB,BIG-2 80
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT BOB,BIG,BIS-3 408
01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED DAVID POWERS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 452
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED HIROSHI KAMISATO BOB,BIG 84
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 LESLEY CHALMERS BOB,BIG 84
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG,BIS-3 289
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG-2 55
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG-3 49
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA BOB,BIG-4 42
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-3 42
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 318
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-3 43
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG-4 36
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-3 36
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB, BIG 43
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG,BIS-2 315
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 238
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG,BIS 333
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG,BIS 335
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG,BIS 235
09/26/15 4TH SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 233
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG-2 31
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG-3 30
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG 38
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ BOB,BIG,BIS-2 272




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

6

PHIL HOF/INT/EURO/SWISS/GR/TH/SEA/APAC CH JD UNITED JOE'S ANGEL

PHARUNGA ROONLPG (THA)

Owner:
DATE
01/10/15
01/10/15
01/10/15
01/11/15
01/11/15
01/11/15
01/12/15
01/12/15
01/12/15
01/13/15
01/13/15
01/13/15
02/14/15
03/08/15
03/08/15
03/21/15
03/21/15
04/18/15
04/18/15
04/25/15
04/25/15
04/26/15
04/26/15
04/26/15
09/12/15
09/12/15
09/26/15
09/26/15
10/03/15
10/03/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/11/15
10/11/15
10/11/15
10/17/15
10/17/15
11/07/15
11/07/15
11/08/15
11/08/15
11/21/15
11/21/15

SHOWCODE

1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED

30TH AKU ALL BREED
91ST FCI ALL BREED

2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED

31ST AKU ALL BREED
92ND FCI ALL BREED

1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED

477TH PCCI ALL BREED
93RD FCI ALL BREED

2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED

94TH FCI ALL BREED
PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015
478TH PCCI ALL BREED
25TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS
26TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS
95TH FCI ALL BREED
96TH FCI ALL BREED
97TH FCI ALL BREED
98TH FCI ALL BREED
138TH CCCI ALL BREED
139TH CCCI ALL BREED
141ST CCCI ALL BREED
142ND CCCI ALL BREED
143RD CCCI ALL BREED
107TH FCI ALL BREED
108TH FCI ALL BREED

3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS
4TH SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS

5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED
6TH TSFCPI ALL BREED
144TH CCCI ALL BREED
145TH CCCI ALL BREED
146TH CCCI ALL BREED
147TH CCCI ALL BREED
148TH CCCI ALL BREED
149TH CCCI ALL BREED
109TH FCI ALL BREED
110TH FCI ALL BREED
150TH CCCI ALL BREED
152ND CCCI ALL BREED
153RD CCCI ALL BREED
155TH CCCI ALL BREED
111TH FCI ALL BREED
112TH FCI ALL BREED

JUDGE
ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO
FRANCESCO COCHETTI
MARIE MERCHANT

WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA

LESLEY CHALMERS
FRANCESCO COCHETTI
YANA GAVRILOVA
NIKSA LEMO
GOPI KRISHNAN
HIROSHI KAMISATO
YANA GAVRILOVA

WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS

PATRICIA DE CONING
WERA HUBENTHAL
RODI HUBENTHAL
DENIS KUZELJ
ANTOANETA PENKOVA
ANCA GUIRA
IGOR SELIMOVIC
SANDRA MCMAHON
GODOFREDO SALUD
DIERDRE CROFT
DERRICK SEOW
KEVEN HARRIS
FERDINANDO ASNAGHI
CECILIA MARTINEZ
MICHAEL HSIEH
SIMON SIM
CHAN WENG WOH
ELAINETY
JONATHAN MESACH
ROBERTO TESORO
STEVE WARRY
SALLY BAXTER
MAVIS COCHRANE
MILO VALDES
NEMANJA JOVANOVIC
EMMA PARKER
MATGO LAW
MARIKO HARASE
EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP
MICHAEL LEONARD
DEBORAH HARBIN
ANDRAS KOROZ

THAI RIDGEBACK

AWARDS
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2

WILLIAM THIO,BOBOT YU,EUGENE TAN,AARON GO Breeder: MR VIPAS TAWEEKITTIKUL

PTS
61
68
76
78
79

498
76
74
76
66
67
65
60
46

334
a7
48
60
61
47
45
47
46
45
39

309
38
38
36
33
48
46
49
46
44
41

313

287
40
40

40
43
44

TOTAL
3,786




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
7
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/APAC CH DREAMVILLE 'S MARVELOUS PEKINGESE
Owner: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO Breeder: DR. RAYMUNDO W LO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA BOB 9 3,627
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED DAVID POWERS BOB,BIG-3 114
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO BOB,BIG-3 108
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-2 111
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 HIROSHI KAMISATO BOB,BIG-2 101
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB 11
02/22/15 136TH CCCI ALL BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG 83
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG-2 82
03/08/15 26TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS RODI HUBENTHAL BOB 10
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA BOB,BIG-3 66
04/25/15 138TH CCCI ALL BREED SANDRA MCMAHON BOB 8
04/25/15 139TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-2 64
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG 66
04/26/15 142ND CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 64
04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG 296
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG-2 71
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-2 71
07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-2 83
07/12/15 36TH PDCP ALL-BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-3 80
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB 6
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB,BIG-3 68
08/08/15 1ST PMRAI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 53
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG-3 69
08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG,BIS 299
08/29/15 59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG-2 81
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-3 81
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG-4 79
09/05/15 27TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS SANG HOON LEE BOB,BIG-2 74
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-2 74
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB 2
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG,BIS-2 263
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 263
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-3 48
09/26/15 4TH SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 49
10/03/15 5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED CHAN WENG WOH BOB,BIG,BIS 233
10/03/15 6TH TSFCPI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-2 64
10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG 68
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB 5
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB 2
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-2 50
11/08/15 155TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG-4 48
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG,BIS-3 146
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB 4




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
8
PHIL HOF SANGRE REAL'S CHASE D DREAM CHOW CHOW
Owner: CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILLAREAL & HANNA Breeder: CHRISTOPHER, MARGARITA VILLAREAL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG 63 3,154
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG-3 62
02/22/15 136TH CCCI ALL BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-3 39
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG-2 38
03/15/15 GSDF 15TH ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-2 33
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/18/15 97TH FCI ALL BREED ANCA GUIRA BOB,BIG-3 61
04/25/15 138TH CCCI ALL BREED SANDRA MCMAHON BOB,BIG,BIS-2 265
04/25/15 139TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-4 43
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-2 46
04/26/15 141ST CCCI ALL BREED DIERDRE CROFT BOB,BIG-4 46
04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG-3 44
05/10/15 27TH PDF ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG 35
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 221
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-3 45
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG 27
07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-2 35
07/11/15 34TH PDCP ALL-BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG,BIS 268
07/12/15 35TH PDCP ALL-BREED MACKAY LOW BOB,BIG,BIS 255
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB, BIG, BIS 340
07/26/15 GSDF 17TH ALL-BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-2 33
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/08/15 2ND PMRAI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 19
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG-3 42
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG-3 42
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-3 42
08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG-2 49
08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-3 44
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-3 46
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG-3 41
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG-2 38
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-4 36
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-2 41
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-2 40
10/03/15 5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED CHAN WENG WOH BOB,BIG-2 38
10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-3 49
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG-4 45
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-3 42
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG-4 42
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG-4 42
11/07/15 150TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG,BIS 261
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-3 41
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG-2 41
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-3 16
11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 16
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ BOB,BIG-4 42




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
9
PHIL HOF/AM/JR CH BAR-NONE JUSTFAB (USA) POODLE (STANDARD)

Owner: LUCY O CHAN & NANCY T CHUA & NANCY WILSON Breeder: NANCY WILSON & JOAN THOMPSON
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-3 67 2,879
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 66

06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 66

06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG 68

07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 83

07/12/15 35TH PDCP ALL-BREED MACKAY LOW BOB,BIG-3 80

07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB,BIG-2 69

08/08/15 1ST PMRAI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 248
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 70

08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB,BIG 71

08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 243
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-2 73

08/29/15 57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS 289
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG-3 80

09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-3 83

09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-4 83

10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 253
10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-4 65

10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 221
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-3 57

10/25/15 9TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL-BREEDS GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 170
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 228
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG-2 52

11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 a7

11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 a7

10
PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/PAK CH BURLWOOD'S AMERICAN TRADEMARK (USA) BOXER

Owner: DENNIS L TAN & BARBARA TAN & AARON SCOTT G Breeder: R A NICKELS & P FARRINGTON & C REN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 91ST FCI ALL BREED JULIE OATES BOB 11 2,788

01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO BOB 10

02/22/15 135TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 270

04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-2 46

04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG 46

06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 294

06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-2 39

07/03/15 167TH IKCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS-2 132

07/03/15 169TH IKCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS-2 135

07/04/15 170TH IKCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 98

07/04/15 172ND IKCI ALL-BREED SAE-HYUN AN BOB,BIG,BIS 151

07/04/15 173RD IKCI ALL-BREED SEUNG CHOUI BAEK BOB,BIG-3 39

07/05/15 174TH IKCI ALL-BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG,BIS 150

07/05/15 175TH IKCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG,BIS 140

07/11/15 34TH PDCP ALL-BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 204

08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB,BIG-3 49

08/29/15 57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 254

08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG-4 33

08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 252

09/05/15 27TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS SANG HOON LEE BOB,BIG-4 43

09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-2 42

10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG 32

10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS 282

11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 36




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

11

PHIL HOF/INT/TH/AM GR/AM/PW'15/SEA/APAC CH HIGH MTN WARFOX THUNDER

ROLLS (USA)

Owner:
DATE
01/10/15
01/11/15
01/11/15
01/12/15
01/13/15
02/14/15
02/22/15
02/22/15
02/22/15
03/21/15
03/21/15
03/28/15
03/28/15
04/10/15
04/10/15
04/11/15
04/12/15
04/18/15
04/18/15
04/25/15
04/26/15
04/26/15
05/10/15
05/23/15
05/23/15
06/20/15
06/20/15
07/11/15
07/11/15
07/12/15
07/12/15
07/18/15
07/18/15
08/15/15
08/15/15
08/22/15
08/22/15
08/29/15
08/29/15
08/29/15
08/30/15
08/30/15
08/30/15
09/12/15
09/26/15
09/26/15
10/03/15
10/03/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/10/15
10/11/15
10/11/15
10/11/15
10/17/15
10/17/15
11/21/15

MR. JED CHUA, EUGENE TAN & AARON GO

SHOWCODE
1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED
2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED
92ND FCI ALL BREED
93RD FCI ALL BREED
PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015
478TH PCCI ALL BREED
135TH CCCI ALL BREED
136TH CCCI ALL BREED
137TH CCCI ALL BREED
95TH FCI ALL BREED
96TH FCI ALL BREED
15TH CCCPI ALL BREED
1ST TESSA ALCARAZ ALL BREED
17TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
18TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
21ST NOKCI ALL-BREED
22ND NOKCI ALL-BREED
97TH FCI ALL BREED
98TH FCI ALL BREED
140TH CCCI ALL BREED
141ST CCCI ALL BREED
142ND CCCI ALL BREED
27TH PDF ALL-BREED
100TH FCI ALL BREED
99TH FCI ALL BREED
101ST FCI ALL BREED
102ND FCI ALL BREED
33RD PDCP ALL-BREED
34TH PDCP ALL-BREED
35TH PDCP ALL-BREED
36TH PDCP ALL-BREED
103RD FCI ALL BREED
104TH FCI ALL BREED
105TH FCI ALL BREED
106TH FCI ALL BREED
28TH BCPI ALL-BREED
29TH BCPI ALL-BREED
57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED
107TH FCI ALL BREED
3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS
4TH SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS
5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED
6TH TSFCPI ALL BREED
144TH CCCI ALL BREED
145TH CCCI ALL BREED
146TH CCCI ALL BREED
147TH CCCI ALL BREED
148TH CCCI ALL BREED
149TH CCCI ALL BREED
109TH FCI ALL BREED
110TH FCI ALL BREED
111TH FCI ALL BREED

JUDGE
ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO
WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA
RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO
GOPI KRISHNAN
WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS
PATRICIA DE CONING
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
JOHN ROWLES
DAVE STRACHAN
DENIS KUZELJ
ANTOANETA PENKOVA
HARTO STOCKMARI
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
LARRY YUEN
STANLEY SHEN
GWEN JACOBS
ERIN BROWN
ANCA GUIRA
IGOR SELIMOVIC
SIM SWEE LIN
DIERDRE CROFT
DERRICK SEOW
AUGUSTO BENEDICTO SANTOS Il
SAIJA JUUTILAINEN
ANDI HUDONO
SANDRA REEVE
KATRINA SANTAS
MARIBEL SY
HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI
MACKAY LOW
YU-SANG SUNG
PERO BOZHINOVSKI
JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO
LIANNE ROWLES
COL KEN ROY
YAO MING WANG
ALEX ZEE
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
SACHIYO KITATANI
SHARRAT SHARMA
PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN
KENNETH CHUAH
JOHN SHEPPARD
FERDINANDO ASNAGHI
MICHAEL HSIEH
SIMON SIM
CHAN WENG WOH
ELAINETY
JONATHAN MESACH
ROBERTO TESORO
STEVE WARRY
SALLY BAXTER
MAVIS COCHRANE
MILO VALDES
NEMANJA JOVANOVIC
EMMA PARKER
DEBORAH HARBIN

FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

Breeder: C SNAVELY/R HALL/ G HALL/ D FISHER

AWARDS PTS TOTAL
BOB,BIG-3 28 2,444
BOB,BIG-2 32
BOB,BIG-4 29
BOB,BIG-3 27
BOB,BIG-3 25
BOB,BIG 20
BOB,BIG 21
BOB,BIG 21
BOB,BIG,BIS 304
BOB,BIG 20
BOB,BIG 20
BOB,BIG-2 18
BOB,BIG-2 18
BOB,BIG 1
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 110
BOB,BIG 1
BOB,BIG 1
BOB,BIG 22
BOB,BIG-3 20
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 230
BOB,BIG 18
BOB,BIG 18
BOB,BIG-2 21
BOB,BIG-2 24
BOB,BIG 24
BOB,BIG-3 20
BOB,BIG-4 19
BOB,BIG-3 23
BOB,BIG-2 24
BOB,BIG-3 22
BOB,BIG-3 22
BOB,BIG-4 22
BOB,BIG-3 23
BOB,BIG 27
BOB,BIG,BIS-2 314
BOB,BIG 26
BOB,BIG-4 23
BOB,BIG-3 18

BOB,BIG,BIG-2 263
BOB,BIG,BIS-3 229

BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG 19
BOB,BIG-2 18
BOB,BIG 32
BOB,BIG 21
BOB,BIG-4 18
BOB,BIG 12
BOB,BIG-2 11
BOB,BIG 18
BOB,BIG 18
BOB,BIG-2 17
BOB,BIG-2 16
BOB,BIG-3 15
BOB,BIG 17
BOB,BIG 27
BOB,BIG-3 25
BOB,BIG-3 11




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
12
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/TH/SEA/APAC CH AURELIEN SWEET COOKIES (FCI)(POL) FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: MELVIN T SO Breeder: JOANNA DZIKIEWICZ

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB 13 2,328
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-2 90
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-3 110
01/13/15 2ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB 10
02/22/15 135TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG 83
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG-4 80
03/15/15 GSDF 14TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 64

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/21/15 95TH FCI ALL BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-4 85
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG-4 85
03/28/15 15TH CCCPI ALL BREED HARTO STOCKMARI BOB,BIG-3 57
04/10/15 17TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-2 34
04/25/15 139TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-4 62
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-3 64
04/26/15 141ST CCCI ALL BREED DIERDRE CROFT BOB,BIG 67
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-3 70
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG 67
06/27/15 52ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-3 65
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-4 64
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG 67
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 16
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG 71
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB 15
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-3 72
08/29/15 57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB 9
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB 11
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-3 58
10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BOB,BIG-2 67
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB 11
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG-2 64
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG-4 53
11/07/15 150TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG,BIS-3 199
11/08/15 153RD CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG 52
11/08/15 155TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 220
11/14/15 17TH PPCI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 147
11/14/15 18TH PPCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-3 36
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG-4 54




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL HOF/JR/THA CH WETASKIWIN'S NERO PUG
Owner: LORELEI UY Breeder: MS. LORELEI UY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT BOB 20 2,065
02/22/15 136TH CCCI ALL BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-4 80
04/10/15 17TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG 35
04/11/15 21ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-2 34
04/26/15 141ST CCCI ALL BREED DIERDRE CROFT BOB,BIG-2 66
04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 62
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG-2 71
06/20/15 101ST FCI ALL BREED SANDRA REEVE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 297
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG,BIS 320
06/27/15 52ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS 256
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-2 68
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-3 65
09/05/15 27TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS SANG HOON LEE BOB,BIG-4 72
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-4 72
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB 15
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-3 84
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 203
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG-4 53
11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG,BIS 192

14
PHIL HOF/NZ/SUP CH ALYESHKA TICKLED PINK (IMP NZL) (AUS) SIBERIAN HUSKY

Owner: S BASCON & C KARAM & T LETELE & S HALLIDAY Breeder: S HALLIDAY & T LETELE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/28/15 1ST TESSA ALCARAZ ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOBBIG,BIS-2 248 2,017
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG-3 25
07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOBBIG,BIS-2 233
07/12/15 36TH PDCP ALL-BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOBBIG,BIS-2 225
07/26/15 GSDF 16TH ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOBBIG,BIS-2 189
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/08/15 1ST PMRAI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOBBIG,BIS-3 172
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG 44
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG 44
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-3 37
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-3 39
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG-2 47
11/07/15 150TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG-2 42
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOBBIG,BIS-2 228
11/08/15 153RD CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG,BIS-3 194
11/08/15 155TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG,BIS 250
15
PHIL HOF/INT/AM GR/PAK/LKA/TWN/TH CH TOPAZ SILVER LINING (USA) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & CHERYL FRENCH Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS 366 1,965
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-3 45
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-2 46
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG,BIS 263
06/27/15 52ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG 28
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOBBIG,BIS-3 194
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG,BIS-3 239
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-3 34
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 207
11/08/15 154TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOBBIG,BIS-2 212
11/14/15 17TH PPCI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG-2 41
11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 17
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOBBIG,BIS-2 273




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL HOF/INT/CAN/PAK/LKA/TWN/PW'15 CH SHAPALI'S UNEQUIVOCAL UMIAK (CAN) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: SIDNEY BASCON Breeder: LISA A AMOS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/15 1ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 480 1,962
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 FRANKIE LEUNG BOB,BIG-3 64
02/14/15 478TH PCCI ALL BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG-3 61
02/22/15 135TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 40
02/22/15 136TH CCCI ALL BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG 41
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG 39
04/26/15 142ND CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-3 47
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-3 25
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS-3 195
07/12/15 35TH PDCP ALL-BREED MACKAY LOW BOB,BIG-2 36
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB, BIG-3 51
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB, BIG-3 51
08/15/15 106TH FCI ALL BREED COL KEN ROY BOB,BIG,BIS 340
08/29/15 59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG 48
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG 48
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG-2 42
09/05/15 27TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS SANG HOON LEE BOB,BIG 36
10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 215
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG-3 43
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 17
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ BOB,BIG-3 43
17
PHIL HOF/JR CH ROYAL BAYTOWN IBELIEVE IN U FRENCH BULLDOG
Owner: JOSEPHINE H AMADO Breeder: JOSEPHINE H AMADO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/10/15 27TH PDF ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG-3 56 1,860
05/10/15 28TH PDF ALL-BREED JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG,BIS-3 210
07/12/15 35TH PDCP ALL-BREED MACKAY LOW BOB,BIG,BIS-2 224
07/12/15 36TH PDCP ALL-BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-2 81
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB,BIG-4 67
07/18/15 104TH FCI ALL BREED JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO BOB,BIG-4 67
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG-3 72
08/29/15 58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SACHIYO KITATANI BOB,BIG-3 80
08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-2 82
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-3 73
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG-3 56
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-4 82
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG,BIS-3 179
10/03/15 5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED CHAN WENG WOH BOB,BIG-3 66
10/03/15 6TH TSFCPI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-4 62
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB,BIG-4 61
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG-3 54
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG-4 50
11/08/15 154TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 46
11/13/15 5TH FRF ALL BREEDS JEUSON LEE BOB,BIG-2 36
11/13/15 6TH FRF ALL BREEDS DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 27
11/13/15 8TH FRF ALL BREEDS LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG 28
11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-4 45
11/21/15 112TH FCI ALL BREED ANDRAS KOROZ BOB,BIG-2 56




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL GR CH LORAL'S CEO (USA) ROTTWEILER
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: LORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 231 1,821
06/27/15 52ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-4 34
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-3 38
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS 255
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS-2 225
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG,BIS-2 228
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG-4 46
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 239
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-3 36
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-3 36
11/14/15 17TH PPCI ALL-BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG,BIS 194
11/14/15 18TH PPCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG,BIS 185
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 37
11/15/15 30TH PDF ALL-BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 37
19
PHIL HOF/JR CH SUPERNESS CROWNING GLORY SHIH-TZU
Owner: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO Breeder: DANNEL GARING & VANESSA A SABIDO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/22/15 136TH CCCI ALL BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-2 82 1,710
03/08/15 25TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS WERA HUBENTHAL BOB 15
03/08/15 26TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS RODI HUBENTHAL BOB 15
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG-2 87
04/10/15 17TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB 7
04/26/15 143RD CCCI ALL BREED KEVEN HARRIS BOB,BIG-2 63
05/10/15 28TH PDF ALL-BREED JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG-2 56
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-4 64
07/03/15 167TH IKCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG 24
07/04/15 171ST IKCI ALL-BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-3 21
07/05/15 174TH IKCI ALL-BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 21
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB,BIG 70
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB 16
08/30/15 60TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG 83
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-2 82
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG,BIS 281
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG 58
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-2 84
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-4 47
10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB 9
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG-3 67
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG-3 63
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG-3 54
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-3 49
11/08/15 154TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 45
11/08/15 155TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG-2 50
11/21/15 111TH FCI ALL BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 197




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
20
PHIL HOF/JR/PW'15/APAC CH SANGRE REAL'S RELY ON YOU CHOW CHOW
Owner: MR. CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILLAREAL Breeder: MR. CHRISTOPHER & MARGARITA VILL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-4 67 1,553
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-2 81
01/13/15 94TH FCI ALL BREED NIKSA LEMO BOB,BIG-4 66
01/13/15 PHILIPPINE WINNER 2015 FRANKIE LEUNG BOB 7
03/08/15 25TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS WERA HUBENTHAL BOB,BIG 48
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB,BIG-4 47
03/28/15 15TH CCCPI ALL BREED HARTO STOCKMARI BOB,BIG,BIS 291
03/28/15 1ST TESSA ALCARAZ ALL BREED DR JOSE MENDIOLA JR BOB,BIG-2 43
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-2 62
04/26/15 142ND CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 48
05/10/15 28TH PDF ALL-BREED JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG-2 34
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG-2 46
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-3 45
06/27/15 53RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED BANSON HSU BOB,BIG-2 26
06/28/15 54TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 24
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB,BIG-2 26
07/12/15 36TH PDCP ALL-BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-3 35
07/18/15 103RD FCI ALL BREED PERO BOZHINOVSKI BOB, BIG-2 52
08/08/15 1ST PMRAI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 23
08/29/15 57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-3 44
08/29/15 59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG-3 46
09/05/15 27TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS SANG HOON LEE BOB,BIG-4 33
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 308
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG-4 48
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB 3

21

PHIL HOF/INT/AM/THA/TWN CH TOPAZ PUBLIC ENEMY (USA)

Owner:
DATE
03/15/15

03/21/15
03/21/15
03/28/15
04/11/15
04/18/15
04/25/15
05/23/15
07/26/15

08/29/15

ADELFA A AGUIRRE & FRANK LAO

SHOWCODE

GSDF 15TH ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

95TH FCI ALL BREED
96TH FCI ALL BREED
15TH CCCPI ALL BREED
20TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
97TH FCI ALL BREED
139TH CCCI ALL BREED
100TH FCI ALL BREED

GSDF 17TH ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

58TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED

SIBERIAN HUSKY

Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH

JUDGE
ROBERTO TESORO

DENIS KUZELJ
ANTOANETA PENKOVA
HARTO STOCKMARI
SIMON SIM
ANCA GUIRA
GODOFREDO SALUD
SAIJA JUUTILAINEN
ELAINETY

SACHIYO KITATANI

AWARDS
BOB,BIG,BIS-3

BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG,BIS-2

BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG

BOB,BIG,BIS-3

BOB,BIG-3

PTS
192

354
49
45

124

340
44
a7

168

48

TOTAL
1,411




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED
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PHIL HOF/AM/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/CY/MOL/ES/APAC CH HALLMARK N ESTRELLA'S

MYSTIC SPELL (USA)
Owner:

BOXER

RONALD ANG, NATASHA ERIKA ANG & TRISHA CA  Breeder: MICHAEL RUFF & KIMBERLEE STEELE-

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/10/15 1ST ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-2 90 1,407
01/10/15 30TH AKU ALL BREED YANA GAVRILOVA BOB,BIG-3 87
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG 89
01/11/15 92ND FCI ALL BREED ANDREW BURT BOB,BIG-3 90
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB 10
01/12/15 93RD FCI ALL BREED MARIE MERCHANT BOB 10
03/15/15 GSDF 14TH ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-2 33

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/26/15 141ST CCCI ALL BREED DIERDRE CROFT BOB,BIG-2 43
04/26/15 142ND CCCI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 45
05/10/15 28TH PDF ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-2 41
06/28/15 56TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED DIANNE BESOFF BOB,BIG-3 38
07/11/15 33RD PDCP ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG 30
07/26/15 GSDF 17TH ALL-BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-3 15
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-3 48
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG,BIS 290
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-2 32
11/07/15 150TH CCCI ALL BREED MATGO LAW BOB,BIG-3 40
11/07/15 151ST CCCI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-2 41
11/07/15 152ND CCCI ALL BREED MARIKO HARASE BOB,BIG-2 41
11/08/15 153RD CCCI ALL BREED EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-3 37
11/08/15 154TH CCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-BIS-3 183
11/08/15 155TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG-2 38
11/15/15 29TH PDF ALL-BREED JOHN ROWLES BOB,BIG-3 36
23
PHIL HOF/JR CH CLERWOOD NEVER SAY NEVER AM COCKER SPANIEL

Owner: MR. MOTOEI FURUKAWA Breeder: MR. MOTOEI FURUKAWA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-3 28 1,346
04/25/15 139TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 27
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG 25
05/23/15 100TH FCI ALL BREED SAIJA JUUTILAINEN BOB,BIG-3 18
05/23/15 99TH FCI ALL BREED ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG 20
06/20/15 102ND FCI ALL BREED KATRINA SANTAS BOB,BIG-2 12
08/22/15 28TH BCPI ALL-BREED YAO MING WANG BOB,BIG,BIS 319
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG 16
09/05/15 27TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS SANG HOON LEE BOB,BIG-2 30
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-2 40
09/12/15 107TH FCI ALL BREED FERDINANDO ASNAGHI BOB,BIG-2 20
09/12/15 108TH FCI ALL BREED CECILIA MARTINEZ BOB,BIG 21
09/19/15 21ST IPCP ALL-BREED YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG 22
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG 22
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG 18
09/26/15 4TH SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS SIMON SIM BOB,BIG,BIS-2 205
10/03/15 5TH TSFCPI ALL BREED CHAN WENG WOH BOB,BIG 21
10/03/15 6TH TSFCPI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 194
10/10/15 144TH CCCI ALL BREED JONATHAN MESACH BPB,BIG 16
10/10/15 145TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-2 17
10/10/15 146TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG-2 15
10/11/15 147TH CCCI ALL BREED SALLY BAXTER BOB,BIG-2 17
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB,BIG-2 17
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-2 17
10/17/15 109TH FCI ALL BREED NEMANJA JOVANOVIC BOB,BIG-2 20
10/17/15 110TH FCI ALL BREED EMMA PARKER BOB,BIG 21
10/25/15 10TH K-9 TRACONPHIL ALL- MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 148

BREEDS




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
24

PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT CH R AND G'S MYSTIC DREAM (USA) BOXER
Owner: ALBERT T CHAN & GAYANN JONES Breeder: LESLIE HACHENBERG/GAYANN JONES
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/14/15 479TH PCCI ALL BREED DR. RENE ECHEVARRIA-COFINO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 284 1,281
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG,BIG-2 268
04/10/15 17TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 124
04/10/15 18TH NOKCI ALL-BREED STANLEY SHEN BOB 2
04/11/15 20TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG 21
04/11/15 21ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-3 18
04/12/15 22ND NOKCI ALL-BREED ERIN BROWN BOB,BIG-3 17
04/18/15 98TH FCI ALL BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-2 43
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-4 37
08/15/15 105TH FCI ALL BREED LIANNE ROWLES BOB,BIG-3 49
08/29/15 59TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHARRAT SHARMA BOB,BIG-2 37
09/05/15 28TH BFCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN BOB,BIG-2 46
09/19/15 22ND IPCP ALL-BREED EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG 38
09/26/15 3RD SHBEAPI ALL BREEDS MICHAEL HSIEH BOB,BIG-3 30
10/11/15 148TH CCCI ALL BREED MAVIS COCHRANE BOB,BIG,BIS 267

25
PHIL HOF/JR/CY/BGR/PAK CH DIDIEL ANDES MATAME AHORA (CHL) PUG

Owner: PHILIP K TAN Breeder: ENRIQUE C PEREZ JUAN ALBERTO CLA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/11/15 2ND ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB 22 1,263
01/11/15 31ST AKU ALL BREED DAVID POWERS BOB,BIG-3 110
01/12/15 477TH PCCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB 22
02/22/15 137TH CCCI ALL BREED DAVE STRACHAN BOB,BIG-3 81
03/21/15 96TH FCI ALL BREED ANTOANETA PENKOVA BOB 18
04/11/15 19TH NOKCI ALL-BREED ELAINETY BOB,BIG-3 34
04/25/15 140TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-4 63
05/10/15 27TH PDF ALL-BREED NICON CHIN BOB,BIG-4 55
06/27/15 51ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-3 65
06/28/15 55TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RON BESOFF BOB 9
08/22/15 29TH BCPI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG,BIS 314
08/29/15 57TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 76
08/30/15 61ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 255
08/30/15 62ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN SHEPPARD BOB,BIG-2 81
10/11/15 149TH CCCI ALL BREED MILO VALDES BOB,BIG-2 58




